Night Court

This idiot made the mistake of telling me | was the heir to this dead guy, instead of just posing as Next-of-Kin.
But even so, he writes “proposal” in the subject line of the emails suggesting that he is proposing some deal

for me, not that | am the inheritor. He is getting all mixed up!
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From: RUTHFORD AND MOORE LAW FIRM [mailto:moorertf@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2009 9:24 AM

To: undisclosed-recipients:

Subject: Proposal !!!

RUTHFORD AND MOORE LAW FIRM
Registered office: Mitre House, 160
Alders gate Street, London EC1A 4DD
Phone: +447031879433 +447031879440

I am Ruthford Moore, My Client and great philanthropist Late Engr. David Rollins selected you as the sole
beneficiary to his vast estate and finances which are now ready for execution. Do endeavor to get back to me
on ruthfordandmoore@aim.com as soon as possible to enable me conclude my job.

Ruthford Moore.
Ruthford and Moore law firm.
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What is this all about?

Thomas
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RUTHFORD AND MOORE LAW FIRM

Registered office: Mitre House, 160

Alders gate Street, London EC1A 4DD

Fax:+448709747771

Phone: +447031879433

+447031879440

Registration number: 0C310335

VAT Registration number: 691181919

Dear Beneficiary,

We want to acknowledge the receipt of your email to this chamber and also want you to know you have
absolute right to reject this offer as much as you have the right to accept it as well. If you wish to turn it down
then let me know so | can send you a rejection form to fill and revert back to this office as | am not at liberty to
question late Engr David Rollins choice of making you a benefactor of his funds.

We are a limited liability partnership registered with the CMS Cameron McKenna LLP in England and Wales
and MUST carry out our duties as directed by my Late client {Engr.David Rollins}.I know you will like to know
why he choose you but these are answers | cannot help you with and can imagine that Late Engr.David Rollins
must have known that you will put the money to good use for the less privileged of which he was aware that
you can achieve, that is why he selected you.



Also, understand that | don't know you neither have | met you before, but my contacting you is based on the
recommendation of Late Engr.David Rollins. Find in attachment an AFFIDAVIT FORM IN SUPPORT OF
APPLICATION, you are advised to fill out the form and return back to us within the next 24hrs, before a
Certificate of Deposit issued by the Security Deposit Bank to Late Engr.David Rollins when the funds were
deposited by him will then be forwarded to you. This will give you the legal backing to receiving these funds
without having any problems or whatsoever when you contact the Security Deposit Bank for proper claims.

Be further informed that these funds will be released to charity organization as unclaimed if you don't return
the AFFIDAVIT FORM IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION soonest as this will serve as proper identification. | have
never met you before like | said and to be able to carry out our duties effectively, we must be convinced that
you are who the testament says you are.

We sincerely hope that the above requirement be sent to us sooner than later for us to proceed with the
documentation. Please note that we cannot send any more documents to you until we are fully convinced that
we have the true beneficiary.

Note that we have a period of (10) working day to conclude this matter.
| wait your early response to move ahead.

Yours in Service,

Ruthford and Moore.

Ruthford and Moore law firm.

PRINCIPAL PARTNERS: Barrister Markus Wolfgang, Mr. John Marvey Esq., and Mr. Jerry Smith Esq
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Could | possibly see a copy of the Will? | am just wondering if you really have the right person. I’'m sure there
are hundreds of people named “Thomas Payne” in the United States — how do you know that you have the
right one? Is there an address or possibly my middle name in the Will? Did you just try to find anyone named
Thomas Payne to fit the bill?

Thomas
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Dear Beneficiary,

Thank you for accepting this offer, we have instructed the Security deposit Bank to proceed immediately with
the transfer of funds into your home Bank account .

All you are required to do is contact the bank so they provide you with the account details as well as other
confidential information relating to the account, this will enable you get acquainted with the whole process as
well as taking over ownership of the funds.

Do Contact the Security Deposit Bank immediately and provide them with your local bank transfer
information.

1. Full Name:

2. Address:

3. Tel/Fax Number:
4. Bank Name :

5. Account Name :
6: Account Number:



7 Swift Or Sort Code.
8 Routing Number

Note: We were informed that the account is currently dormant, you will be required to contact the bank for
procedures of activating the account as fast as possible.
Below are the contact details

Allied Bank Wire Services

Transfer Officer. Mr. John Bonny.
alliedwireservices@administrativos.com
Phone. +44 703 187 9443

We advice that you contact the Security Deposit Bank immediately and conclude the transfer modalities with
them.

Thank you and do keep me informed on all developments.

Yours in Service,

Yours in Service,

Ruthford and Moore.
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| read the Will; there is no mention of any middle name or address that would uniquely identify me as the
beneficiary to this man’s money. What nationality was this man and where did he die? Where did he live?

Please let me know,
Thomas

(He sent me a copy of the Will — the funny this is that there is no mention of my email address in the Will, of
course, and yet he contacted me by email and knows that | am the right Thomas Payne?).
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We received your email, like i said before i have not met you before neither do i know about you. | was only
given your name and contact email to inform you of the directives given to me by my late client. | have tried
my best to reach you on several occasions and i have been unable to establish a contact. | and my supporting
attorney have prepared all the paper works for the release of the funds, other confidential information will be
passed to you in due course.

David Rollins was an British Business man who spent most of his life in United States. He had business
interests in Egypt, USA and Britain. He died a very painful death and being so close to him, i was directed and
mandated to execute his last will and wishes.

| hope you understand the circumstances surrounding my contact with you.

Best Wishes
Ruthford and Moore
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So this will be taken care of through the British Probate system?

Thomas
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Yes the British Probate system will take care of all proceedings. Do follow the instructions we have given so we
proceed immediately.
Ruthford and Moore

(Big mistake idiot — now it’s in the hands of Probate and all your modalities are out the window...).
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OK, great. Do you have any idea when the court will get a hold of me, or should | contact them? I’'m sure they
don’t have my address or phone number because it wasn’t in the Will. I'll try calling them...

Thank you,

Thomas Payne
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We sent you an email to contact the Bank where the funds have been laying for the past 5 years. | will advice
you send them an email or give them a call for further discussions. They will be in contact with us as well and
all paper works will be concluded on your behalf.

Ruthford and Moore.

(He is trying to turn it over to the bank scammer, but it should be in Probate’s hand now...).
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| saw that and really didn’t understand it. This is something that will be handled by Probate, correct? Why
would it be my responsibility to contact the bank — the funds will be seized and placed in escrow. The bank has
to deal with the Probate Department, not us, right?

Thomas
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| have not gotten any information from you today, did you talk to the financial institution?

Ruthford and Moore
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Why would | have to contact the bank, moron? This is all in the hands of the Probate Court.

Thomas
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You need to contact the Bank where the funds have been laying for the past 5 years. | will advice you send
them an email or give them a call for further discussions. The money cannot be transferred to your account
until this is done.

Ruthford and Moore.
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It doesn’t sound like you know how the Probate system works. Maybe | should find a new lawyer who is a little
more knowledgeable on the subject. Why would you think it is my responsibility to run around trying to get
this money released? That’s what Probate is for. How long have you been a lawyer? Are you new at this?

Thomas
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How can you get this money by not talking to the bank? We must urgent to get this money transferred to your
account because in 5 days that bank will sieze the money and it will be held in their treasury.

Ruthford and Moore.
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What do you mean, you complete and utter moron??? The bank can’t seize money in Escrow from the Probate
Dept. You have to be the dumbest lawyer on Earth. | will call the Court tomorrow to find out what the hold up
is. | don’t know why you think that | have to contact the bank — that is the court’s job, not mine. Remind me
never to hire you in the future unless | need my car washed or my butt scratched. I'll call the court tomorrow,
ok moron.

Thanks,
Thomas
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Needless to say, that was the last of him...



